
14TH ANNUAL NEW MEXICO SCIENCE OLYMPIAD
February 26, 2000, New Mexico Tech, Socorro, NM

DIVISION B RESULTS (Middle School)

Spirit Award:   Hofacket Mid High School, Deming, NM
Teacher of the Year Award:  Donald Linskens, Kirtland Middle School, Kirtland, NM

Final Team Results
RANK DIVISION B TOTALS

1 Hofacket Mid-High School, Deming 384

2 Mesa Middle School, Roswell 370

3 Sarracino Middle School, Socorro 369

4 Cloudcroft Middle School 364

5 Albuquerque Academy 360

6 Los Alamos Middle School 327.5

7 LBJ Middle School, Albuquerque 286

8 Kirtland Middle School 283

9 Cliff Middle School 282

10 Madison Middle School, Albuquerque 272.5

11 Vista Middle School, Las Cruces 256

12 La Plata Middle School, Silver City 242

13 Tularosa Middle School 233

14 Heizer Junior High School, Hobbs 212

15 Snell Middle School, Bayard 207

16 Eagle Ridge Middle School, Rio Rancho 201

17 Moriarty Middle School 172

18 Deming Middle School 157

19 West Las Vegas Middle School 129
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20 Clayton Middle School 124

21 Menaul Middle School, Albuquerque 113

22 McCurdy Mission School, Española 94

23 Española Middle School 91

24 Santa Fe Indian School 70

25 Grant Middle School, Albuquerque 69

26 Pojoaque Middle School 36

2000 Division B Individual Results

DIVISION B Amph. & Battery Bio-Process Bottle Bridge Can't Judge Cantilever Dynamic Experimental Metric

Reptiles Buggy Lab Rocket Building Powder Planet Design Mastery

Albuquerque Academy 18 6 20 13 5 11 19 18 16 20

Clayton Middle School 7 0 4 17 2 1 1 2 1 4

Cliff Middle School 14 12 5 3 9 6 9 17 3 16

Cloudcroft Middle School 12 20 17 1 10 13 14 9 14 13

Deming Middle School 1 0 1 18 3 9 0 1 13 1

Eagle Ridge Middle School 1 16 6 1 1 18 7 19 9 1

Española Middle School 1 0 12 1 15 0 1 4 10 1

Grant Middle School 0 9 0 7 6 8 0 0 1 1

Heizer Junior High School 1 8 1 15 1 16 8 10 1 9

Hofacket Mid-High School 17 15 19 20 14 17 17 7 19 17

Kirtland Middle School 1 10 10 8 18 7 15 13 20 19

La Plata Middle School 11 11 13 19 1 4 0 12 4 1

LBJ Middle School 9 18 7 6 17 19 16 5 18 13

Los Alamos Middle School 16 4 16 5 1 14.5 1 15 17 15

Madison Middle School 11 2 8 1 0 14.5 1 16 15 18

McCurdy Mission School 6 5 0 11 11 0 0 1 1 0

Menaul Middle School 10 0 14 0 0 0 0 3 8 3
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Mesa Middle School 8 19 11 14 19 20 13 8 5 5

Moriarty Middle School 19 0 1 4 8 12 11 1 12 10

Pojoaque Middle School 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7

Santa Fe Indian School 0 3 2 2 7 0 0 0 1 12

Sarracino Middle School 20 17 3 12 20 10 20 20 7 1

Snell Middle School 15 1 1 9 16 3 10 11 2 2

Tularosa Middle School 14 14 18 1 12 2 18 14 11 8

Vista Middle School 1 13 9 16 13 5 12 6 6 11

West Las Vegas Middle School 1 7 15 10 4 0 6 1 1 6

DIVISION B Mining the Mission Mystery Nature Pentathlon Physical Reach for Road Rocks & Science Crime

2000 Mind Possible Architecture Quest Science Lab the Stars Scholar Minerals Buster

Albuquerque Academy 18 9 1 15 17 7 9 20 11 19

Clayton Middle School 2 2 8 6 10 9 1 3 3 10

Cliff Middle School 16 11 1 20 12 14 14 9 14 17

Cloudcroft Middle School 20 16 13 19 15 10 19 15 8 11

Deming Middle School 6 0 18 1 7 2 7 6 9 3

Eagle Ridge Middle School 11 3 11 1 6 13 5 2 2 12

Española Middle School 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 5 13

Grant Middle School 12 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Heizer Junior High School 4 1 9 9 1 4 6 5 12 4

Hofacket Mid-High School 5 8 20 5 20 12 11 13 15 14

Kirtland Middle School 6 17 1 1 16 15 16 16 13 16

La Plata Middle School 8 0 0 16 0 17 12 17 6 7

LBJ Middle School 14 20 14 4 1 5 1 8 7 15

Los Alamos Middle School 17 6 1 13 18 20 20 19 18 18

Madison Middle School 7 12 12 7 8 16 18 11 1 1

McCurdy Mission School 0 4 7 12 11 0 2 4 0 0
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Menaul Middle School 1 0 1 8 0 0 15 7 17 1

Mesa Middle School 9 18 16 10 19 18 8 12 19 8

Moriarty Middle School 13 0 1 17 1 6 4 1 16 5

Pojoaque Middle School 0 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Santa Fe Indian School 0 0 1 0 13 1 3 0 0 0

Sarracino Middle School 19 13 19 18 14 11 17 1 20 20

Snell Middle School 10 15 1 14 1 8 10 1 1 9

Tularosa Middle School 1 7 10 2 9 1 13 14 4 1

Vista Middle School 15 19 15 11 1 19 1 18 10 6

West Las Vegas Middle School 1 10 17 3 1 0 1 10 1 0

DIVISION B Science of Sounds of The Wright Trajectory Water Water Write It, TOTALS

2000 Fitness Music Stuff Quality Strider Do It

Albuquerque Academy 20 7 16 16 17 1 11 360

Clayton Middle School 9 12 1 1 3 1 4 124

Cliff Middle School 15 4 2 1 19 12 7 282

Cloudcroft Middle School 5 19 14 17 18 17 5 364

Deming Middle School 8 0 9 1 13 18 2 157

Eagle Ridge Middle School 12 6 13 12 11 1 1 201

Española Middle School 13 0 6 0 1 1 1 91

Grant Middle School 1 0 5 0 0 1 8 69

Heizer Junior High School 1 16 20 13 9 8 20 212

Hofacket Mid-High School 16 11 4 19 14 20 15 384

Kirtland Middle School 4 10 3 1 5 19 3 283

La Plata Middle School 11 18 19 18 0 7 10 242

LBJ Middle School 10 14 7 1 12 6 19 286

Los Alamos Middle School 17 13 10 6 20 1 6 327.5

Madison Middle School 18 9 18 20 6 5 17 272.5
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McCurdy Mission School 2 0 2 0 0 15 0 94

Menaul Middle School 3 0 0 0 8 0 14 113

Mesa Middle School 19 20 17 14 15 14 12 370

Moriarty Middle School 4 0 1 11 4 9 1 172

Pojoaque Middle School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36

Santa Fe Indian School 8 0 0 0 0 1 16 70

Sarracino Middle School 14 15 15 8 16 10 9 369

Snell Middle School 1 17 12 10 10 16 1 207

Tularosa Middle School 6 5 8 9 7 11 13 233

Vista Middle School 7 8 11 7 2 13 1 256

West Las Vegas Middle School 0 0 0 15 0 1 18 129
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